

May 5, 2021

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING MUKILTEO CITY COUNCIL

Housing Action Plan (Resolution No. 2021-01)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Mukilteo City Council will hold a Public Hearing on **Monday, May 17, 2021**, at **7:00 PM**. Due to COVID-19, this public hearing will be held virtually instead of in the City Hall Council Chambers, located at 11930 Cyrus Way, Mukilteo, Washington. A Zoom link will be available on the City's Meeting Agendas, Minutes, Audio & Video webpage approximately five (5) days in advance of the meeting. Planning Commission agendas are available online at: https://mukilteowa.gov/city-council/council-meeting-agendas-minutes-audio-video/.

The purpose of the public hearing is for the City Council to consider a resolution to adopt a Housing Action Plan (HAP). The purpose of the HAP is to create a prioritized set of strategies to address Mukilteo's current and future housing needs. The HAP is based on an analysis of existing housing conditions and needs, an evaluation of existing policies and development regulations, and public outreach efforts. All supporting documents are available on the City's website for review.

This is an Open Record hearing. All members of the public are welcome to provide testimony either verbally at the public hearing or in writing. Verbal comments are limited to five (5) minutes. If you wish to send written comments, please email them to lbalisky@mukilteowa.gov by **4:30 PM on May 17, 2021**. All written comments will be provided to the City Council.

City Council will decide whether to adopt the HAP by resolution after this public hearing.

More information is available on the City's HAP website at: bit.ly/mukilteohap.

If you have a disability which may limit your participation in the hearing process, please contact the City Clerk's office at cmoore@mukilteowa.gov at least three (3) business days in advance of the hearing so we can arrange a reasonable accommodation for you.